

VIPAN KUMAR
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-17293 of 2025

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

CWP-17293 of 2025 & CMP-26598 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents/State. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

In the meantime, operation and execution of impugned letter dated 09.09.2025 (Annexure P-7) shall remain stayed.

List on 17.12.2025.

November 07, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge